
Annual Meeting 2010 Program Committee identifies an annual meeting theme in consultation with the president; works 
with the executive office to issue a call for proposals and arrange the sessions, speakers, and other events for the annual 
meeting; coordinate logistics and special events with the Local Arrangements Committee; and helps to promote the 
conference. At any given time there may be two program committees in existence: one for the upcoming annual meeting 
and one for the year after. 
 

Alexandra M. Lord, Chair 
National Historic Landmarks Program 
National Park Service 
1201 Eye Street NW 
Washington DC 20240 
PH: (202) 354-6906 
alexandra_lord@nps.gov 
 

Stephen Mark 
National Park Service, Crater Lake 
PO Box 3 
Crater Lake, OR 97604 
steve_mark@nps.gov 
  

Diane Britton 
University of Toledo 
Department of History, MS 503 
2801 W. Bancroft 
Toledo, OH 43606 
diane.britton@utoledo.edu 

Linda Ivey 
California State University, East Bay 
25800 Carlos Bee Blvd. 
Hayward, CA 94542-3045 
PH:(510)885-4015 
linda.ivey@csueastbay.edu  

David Warner 
UMBC 
300 Locust Thorn Ct. 
Millersville, MD 21108 
vosgesmountains@yahoo.com  

Anthea Hartig 
National Trust for Historic Preservation 
5 Third St., Suite 707 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
anthea_hartig@nthp.org 

Bill Willingham, Local Arrangements Cochair 
Portland, OR 
PH: (503) 296-7463 
w.willingham@comcast.net 

Eleanor Mahoney  
Friends of Chesapeake Gateways 
PH: (410) 260-2484  
eleanor@friendsofchesapeakegateways.org 

Dean Oliver 
Canadian War Museum   
dean.oliver@warmuseum.ca 

Anne Whisnant 
Office of Faculty Governance  
203 Carr Building, CB# 9170  
UNC-Chapel Hill  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599  
PH: (919) 962-1671  
anne_whisnant@unc.edu 
  

Michelle  McClellan   
University of Michigan 
2637 Haven Hall 
PH: (734) 647-5408 
mmcclel@umich.edu 

Laura Ettinger 
Dept. of Humanities & Social Sciences 
269 Bertrand H. Snell Hall, Box 5750 
Clarkson University 
Potsdam, NY 13699 
PH: (315) 268-3991 
ettingle@clarkson.edu 

 
 
Annual Meeting 2010 Local Arrangements Committee coordinates meeting planning at the local and regional level; 
seeks local funding and support; secures offsite event space; arrange special events (i.e., tours, special offsite 
programming, etc.) for the annual meeting; locates historical and other photographs of the host city and region; and works 
with the executive office to promote the meeting. At any given time there may be two local arrangement committees in 
existence: one for the upcoming annual meeting and one for the year after. 
 

Bill Willingham, Cochair 
Portland, OR 
PH: (503) 296-7463 
w.willingham@comcast.net 

 Steve Greenwood, Museum Curator 
Wells Fargo History Museum 
P6101-020 
1300 SW 5th Avenue, 2nd floor 
Portland, Oregon 97201-5602 
(503) 886-1102 
steve.m.greenwood@wellsfargo.com 
 

Henry Kunowski 
crm.history@gmail.com 
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